dearness allowance and transport allowance is paid at the rates declared by the 
Central Government. He submitted that the burden cast on the State would be 
negligible. According to him, the total additional burden for both the Original and 
Appellate Sides of the High Court would be Rs. 1,79,99,762/- (Rupees one crore 
seventy nine lakh ninety nine thousand seven hundred sixty two) per month. He 
submitted that the total allotment of funds which were requested by the High Court 
for the financial year 2015-16 was Rs. 2,81,02,492/- (Rupees two crores eighty one 
lakh two thousand four hundred ninety two) and therefore, the additional 
involvement was well within the amount budgeted for by the State. The learned 
Counsel submitted that when the recommendations have been made in a particular 
way by the majority of the members of the Special Pay Commission, who happen to